

April 25, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebjoy Towers Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 543489

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: GATEWAY

<u>Sub: Disclosure under the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 read with SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/ P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, we would like to inform that the company has received the order from the Adjudicating Authority, New Delhi. The details required as per the aforesaid SEBI Circular is enclosed as **Annexure 'A'**.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Gateway Distriparks Limited

Divyang Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Annexure-A

<u>Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Particulars	Information / Remarks
Name of the authority	Adjudicating Authority, PBPTA, 1988 New Delhi
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Company had entered into a contract to acquire approximately 9 acres of land in Jaipur to set up its ICD. This transaction was challenged by the Income Tax Department in Jaipur under the PBPTA Act.
Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed	Adjudicating Authority has passed an order for maintaining the restrictions to transfer or otherwise deal in any manner of the said land parcel which were provisionally attached by the Jaipur Income Tax Department in the previous year.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	April 24, 2025
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The order is appealable under section 46 of the Act, and after getting legal opinion, the Company strongly disagrees with order and believes its case has merit. Therefore, the Company shall be filing an appeal before the relevant authorities.
•	There is no impact on the financials, operations or other activities of the Company.